scig2al

UNTO THE RIGHT HONOURABLE THE LORDS OF COUNCIL AND SESSION

C el Qp‘ N e T =

MICHAEL DAVID GERCKE, consultant to Pricewaterhouse Coopers
LLP, of 7 More London Riverside, London, SE! 2ZRT, as administrator of
DOMINION INTERNATIONAL PROPERTIES PLC, a company
incorporated under the Companies Acts (Company No SCO018297) and

having its registered office formerly at 40 Castle Street, Dundee, DD1 3AQ
and now at 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow, G2 4AD
Noter

SISTANT CLERK OF SESSION

for discharge of the administration order of Dominion International

EDINBURGH 26/65 /20173
A TRUE COPY

CERTIEY

Properties plc in terms of section 18 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and for the

release of the Noter and Alan R.D Jamieson as administrators in terms of

section 20 of the Insolvency Act 1986

m’ Iml I« mllml w Lord Bannatyne

01[06/2017

The Lord Ordinary, having considered the Note number 45 of Process, and proceedings,
no Answers having been lodged, on the urapposed motion of the Noter,

23 May 2017

>_
<
]
o
o
>
T
-

1. discharges the administration order made on 20 February 1990 in respect of
Dominion International Properties plc (“the Company”) in terms of the Insolvency
Act 1986,

2. directs the noter to hand over the assets of the Company to the Supervisor of the
Company Voluntary Arrangement entered into by the Company subject to any
rights the noter may have under section 19(4) and 19(5) of the Insolvency Act
1986;

3. releases the noter and Alan R. D. Jamieson, Chartered Accountant, formerly of
Pricewaterhouse Coopers LLP, 28 Drumsheugh Gardens, Edinburgh * as
administrators of the Company in terms of Section 20(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986
with effect from 28 days after the noter has provided the requisite accounts of the
receipts and payments of the Company to the Court and the Register of Companies,
and each member of the creditors’ committee;

4. authorises the noter to dispose of the Company’s books, papers and records of the
Company following the expiry of a 6 month period beginning the date of the
discharge of the administration or:ler;

5. finds the expenses of the Note and of the procedure to follow thereon to be
expenses of the administration; and decerns.

{
Sauen &y I A e



